

U

C.A.No. 7414 OF 2001

ITEM No.7

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No. 2 in Civil Appeal No.7414/2001

Mani Mann

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Ram Dulari (D) by L.Rs.

Respondent (s)

( For directions )

Date : 30/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha,Adv. for  
Ms. Seita Vaidyalingam,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Ra, Ekbal Roy,Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that all the arrears of rent for use and occupation of the premises @ Rs.10,000/- per month shall be paid within four weeks from today and the petitioner shall continue to pay rent/damages as and when it falls due. In case the amount is not paid, the interim order shall stand vacated without further reference to the Court.

I.A.No.2 is disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master